


confidentiality protection that BCBSI afford information of this type, it is my belief that public

disclosure of these documents and data files, or the information contained in them, would cause
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4. Exhibit 1 consists of the following twenty-two documents:

Production Bates Number

Document Description

Reason In Camera
Treatment Requested

BCBSI-ENH 017002-17005

Amendment to 2003 Medical
Service Agreement

Contains current price and/or
contract terms.

BCBSI 10199-10203

Hospital Service Agreement
with Northwestern Hospital

Contains current price and/or
contract terms.

BCBSI 06825-6826

Amendment

Contains current price and/or
contract terms.

BCBSI 03612-3614

Amendment

Contains current price and/or
contract terms.

BCBSI 06818-6824

Directed Care Agreement and
Amendments with
Northwestern Hospital

Contains current price and/or
contract terms.

_BCBSL03615-3616







documents. Internal distribution of these documents is limited to those who deal with the

specific providers in negotiating the contract terms, their direct supervisors, and the BCBSI legal

department. Other than the hospitals that are parties to these respective agreements, BCBSI does

not share its agreements with any third-parties.

10. The public disclosure of these documents would cause sey netitjyedninry
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11.  Exhibit 2 consists of correspondence between BCBSI and various hospitals
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services.

Production Bates Number

Document Description

Reason In Camera
Treatment Requested

BCBSI-ENH 006525-6584

Negotiation Letter with ENH

Contains proprietary and
competitively sensitive
contract terms and proposals.

BCBSI-ENH 006517-6523

Correspondence with ENH

Contains ENH internal pricing

analysis of terms offered by
nDODAT










22.

Exhibit 4 consists of a list of computer data files containing claim and

reimbursement data by patient, claim and hospital from 1998-2003. This data is highly

confidential and proprietary to BCBSI, the hospitals with which BCBSI contracts, and BCBSI

covered patients.

Disc No.

Bates Number

Data File

Reason for In Camera Treatment

1

BCBSI 25149

PMRCO198.FTM
PMRCO0199.FTM
PMRCO0298.FTM
PMRCO0299.FTM
PMRCO0398.FTM
PMRCO0399.FTM
PMRCO0498. FTM
PMRC0499.FTM
PMRCO0598. FTM
PMRC0599.FTM
PMRC0698.FTM
PMRC0699.FTM
PMRCO0798.FTM
PMRC0799.FTM
PMRCO0898.FTM
PMRC0998.FTM
PMRC0999.FTM
PMRC1098.FTM
PMRC1099.FTM
PMRCI1198.FTM
PMRCI1199.FTM
PMRC1298.FTM
PMRCI1299.FTM
POS0198.FTM
POS0199.FTM
POS0298. FTM
POS0299. FTM
POS0398.FTM
POS0399.FTM
POS0498.FTM
POS0499.FTM
POS0598 FTM
POS0599.FTM
POS0698. FTM
POS0699.FTM
POS0798. FTM

Contain confidential PMRC 1998
POS 1999, and PPO January 1998-
April 1999 claim and
reimbursement data.
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Disc No.

Bates Number

Data File

Reason for In Camera Treatment

POS0799.FTM
POS0898.FTM
POS0899.FTM
POS0998.FTM
POS0999.FTM
POS1098. FTM
POS1099.FTM
POS1198.FTM
POS1199.FTM
POS1298. FTM
POS1299.FTM
PPOO0198.FTM
PPOO0199.FTM
PPO0298.FTM
PPO0299.FTM
PPO0398.FTM
PPO0399.FTM
PPO0498.FTM




Disc No. Bates Number Data File Reason for In Camera Treatment

PMRC0900.FTM
PMRC1100.FTM
PMRC1200.FTM
POS0100.FTM
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Disc No. Bates Number Data File Reason for In Camera Treatment
PPO0602.FTM reimbursement data,
PPO0702.FTM

11 BCBSI 25159 PPO0802.FTM Contain confidential PPO August-
PPO0902.FTM October 2002 claim and
PPO1002.FTM reimbursement data.

12 BCBSI 25160 PPO1102.FTM Contain confidential PPO
PPO1202.FTM November -December 2002 claim

and reimbursement data.

13 BCBSI 25161 PMRC0203.FTM Contain confidential POS, PMRC
PMRC0303.FTM 1-7/2003 and PPO January -
PMRC0403.FTM February 2003 claim and
PMRC0603.FTM reimbursement data.
PMRC0703.FTM
POS0103.FTM
POS0203.FTM
POS0303.FTM
POS0403.FTM
POS0503.FTM
POS0603.FTM
POS0703.FTM
PPO0103.FTM
PPO0203.FTM

14 BCBSI 25162 PPO0303.FTM Contain confidential PPO March -
PPO0403.FTM May 2003 claim and
PPO0503.FTM reimbursement data.

15 BCBSI 25163 PPO0603.FTM Contain confidential PPO June-July
PPO0703.FTM 2003 claim and reimbursement

data.
16 BCBSI 25164 FTCHO303.FTM Contain confidential HMO claims

FTCHO0402.FTM
FTCHO0600.FTM
FTCHO601.FTM
FTCHO703.FTM
FTCHO802.FTM
FTCH1200.FTM
FTCH1201.FTM
FTCH1202.FTM
FTCH1998. FTM

incurred between January 1, 1998 -
July 31. 2003 and paid on or before
July 31, 2003.
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Disc No.

Bates Number

Data File

Reason for In Camera Treatment




25. Disclosure of this computer data would cause significant privacy concerns for
BCBSI covered patients and competitive concerns for BCBSI’s business. Although the identity
of individual patients was masked in the data set produced, the data set contains information that
could be used by motivated third parties to uncover patient identifying information. Thus,

disclosure of the data could jeopardize the privacy interests of individuals whose claims,

RAvERents and raimhinrcamant rararde are raflacted in the datahace
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I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the

foregoing is true and correct. Executed this May of January, 2005, in /,Jf/%, &2 /’%

Sed ////%7
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